503957590 08/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004245

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|-----------------------|
| RICHARD G. SHUGARMAN | 08/11/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHUGARMAN SURGICAL INNOVATIONS, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 00 N. FLAGLER DRIVE #1001 | |
| City: | WEST PALM BEACH | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33401 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15235186 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC **Address Line 1:** 32 MARKET AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 72321-0007 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIN E. HALL |
| SIGNATURE: | /Erin E Hall/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/12/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

503957590

source=G1053056#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0532

Attorney Docket No. 72321-0007

| DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| TITLE OF INVENTION: | EYELID SPECULUM | | | |
| As a below named invente | or, I hereby declare that: | | | |
| This declaration is directe | d to: | | | |
| the attached appli | cation | | | |
| United States App | olication Number | filed on | • | |
| The above identified appli | ication was made or authorize | xd to be made by m | ae. | |
| I believe that I am the orig | inal inventor or an original jo | oint inventor of a c | laimed invention in the application. | |
| I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. | | | | |
| Innovations, LLC, a corp West Palm Beach, County entire right, title, and inter any Patents of the United S for Patent and Patents issu confirmations, divisions, a hold for the sole and exclu- l hereby covenant and agre applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deli- | poration of the State of Florida of Palm Beach, State of Florida est in, to, and under the above States of America that may be ing therefor in all other areas and continuations of any of the sive use and benefit of Assign ee to assist and cooperate with in the Invention Rights and in arise in connection with any | sell, assign, and tr a, having its princi- ida, (hereinafter "A e identified applica e obtained in respe- of the world; and a e foregoing (herein- nee, its successors h Assignee in the part the prosecution of applications or Par | legally sufficient consideration, the receipt ansfer unto Shugarman Surgical pal office and place of business in the City of Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my tion and the inventions disclosed therein; of thereof; any corresponding applications any reissues, extensions, substitutions, tafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to and assigns forever. Interparation and prosecution of any reference of any interference, opposition, or tent included within the Invention Rights and at may be requested by Assignee for the | |
| Given Name (first and mic | ldle [if any]) | | e or Surname | |
| Richard G. Inventor's Signature | Pale 1. H Ata | Shugarman | 6 . / / / | |
| On this// day of _ Shugarman, to me known an | August., 2016, 1 d known to me to be the person his free act and deed in and for the Known to me to M. Raffe County, Palm 1/26/2018 | described in and when purposes set forth | before me the above-named Richard G. ho executed the foregoing instrument and in said instrument. BETTY M. RAFFEL Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2018 Commission # FF 086360 | |

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATEN Fage 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/12/2016

REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0533